2019100639

NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

(Categorical)

TO: Governor's Office of Planning and Research FROM: State Water Resources Control Board

State Clearinghouse Office P.O. Box 3044

Sacramento, CA 95812-3044

Valley District Office

364 Knollcrest Drive, Suite 101

Redding, CA 96002

WATER SYSTEM #: 5800801

PROJECT TITLE: Operation of the Camp Far West public water system (CFW)

LEAD AGENCY: State Water Resources Control Board

CONTACT PERSON: Reese Crenshaw, P.E.

PHONE NUMBER: (530) 224-4861

PROJECT LOCATION: 8176 Camp Far West Rd, Wheatland, CA 95692, Yuba County

PROJECT DESCRIPTION: The SWRCB is issuing a public water supply permit to the South Sutter Water District (SSWD) for the operation of the Camp Far West pubic water system.

PUBLIC AGENCY APPROVING PROJECT AND CARRYING OUT PROJECT: This is to advise that the State Water Resources Control Board (State Water Board) has determined that the Project is exempt from the California Environmental Quality Act and will issue a drinking water supply permit for the operation of the above described Project. A record of permit issuance for the Project is available to the general public at the State Water Board, Division of Drinking Water District Office noted above.

Categorical Exemption Status:

| ⊠ c | class 1 Existing Facilities | | |
|---|---|---|--|
| | California Code of Regulations, Title 14, Division 6, | , Chapter 3, Article 19, Section 15301) | |
| | lass 2 Replacement or Reconstruction | | |
| | California Code of Regulations, Title 14, Division 6, | | |
| | lass 3 New Construction or Conversion of Small St | | |
| (C | California Code of Regulations, Title 14, Division 6, | , Chapter 3, Article 19, Section 15303) | |
| | lass 4 Minor Alterations to Land | | |
| (C | California Code of Regulations, Title 14, Division 6, | , Chapter 3, Article 19, Section 15304) | |
| _ c | lass 6 Information Collection | | |
| (C | California Code of Regulations, Title 14, Division 6, (| , Chapter 3, Article 19, Section 15306) | |
| | | | |
| Reason why Project is exempt: (Example for a Class 1) The Project is an existing facility and | | | |
| construction of the facility is complete. The Project involves no expansion of use beyond that existing | | | |
| at the tin | ne of the lead agency's determination. | 1 1 | |
| | e: 2. Cunlar | - 10/20/1Ca | |
| Signature | e: Crest hv | Date: | |
| | | | |
| Name: <u>R</u> | eese Crenshaw P.E. | Title: District Engineer | |